

Sheriff Eric Flowers Indian River County Sheriff's Office

ARREST AFFIDAVITS THAT HAVE A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER WILL BE REDACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATE STATUES:

- SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS 119.071 (5) (a) FS
- MARSY'S LAW-FLORIDA CONSTITUTION ARTICLE 1, SECTION 16(B)(5)

SOME ARREST AFFIDAVITS WILL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL REDACTIONS AND THOSE AFFIDAVITS WILL BE MARKED ACCORDINGLY.



Miami/FL



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave

X	Arrest Affidavit

Victim

Location of Offense

BB GUN

Booking # 25-484

☐ Juvenile Civil Citation

Case Report # 2025-00016169

Juvenile Arrest Affidavit Juvenile Complaint Affidavit

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

OBTS# 36 H55521 Court Case #

-111	arge Type, Check	
as	many as apply	

☐ Traffic Felony

☐ Misdemeanor ☐ Traffic Misdemeanor ☐ Ordinance ☐ Other

☐ Domestic Violence

Weapons / Seized

Location of Arrest

ADMINISTRATIVE

Defendant Adult / Juvenile

ä

625 20TH SW STREET

625 20TH SW STREET VERO BEACH FL 32962

VERO BEACH, FL 32962 Date of Arrest Date of Offense Fingerprinted By Fingerprinted Canales 02/12/2025 17:49 02/12/2025 ☐ Criminal ☐ Identification Only ☐ AFIS Alias

Adult - LUND, VICTORIA ANNE

Race White

Height Sex 5'5" Fema

Weight 200

Sex

Sex

Eye Color BLU

Date of Birth or Age

Date of Birth or Age

Hair Color BLN

Email Address NONE

Scars, Marks, Tattoos

Local Address (street, Apt. Number)

625 20TH SW STREET VERO BEACH, FL 32962

Phone (772)925-2317

☐ Arrested

☐ At Large

☐ Arrested

☐ At Large

F.S.

Ord.

School Child Attends

Veteran DY

Permanent Address or Parent's Name of Juvenile

Race

Race

Place Of Birth

Citizen Occupation

Parent Contacted YO NO NA O

☐ Misdemeanor

Driver's License Number / State L389015560000 / FL

Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)

☐ Capias/Warrant

☐ Capias/Warrant

Social Security Number * Collection of social security number from an arrested individual is to verify identity and may be shared with other law enforcement agencies.

DOB 03/27/1982 FL - FLORIDA

Bartender

☐ Felony ☐ Misdemeanor

Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)

Charge Description AGG ASSLT W DEADLY WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO KILL

Counts

Statute/Ordinance # 784.021.1a[2558] Court Case #

☐ Juvenile

☐ Felony

☐ Juvenile

Citation # **Bond Amount**

☐ Citation

☐ Citation

☐ Juv PU

☐ Juv PU

NO BOND ☐ Writ Att.

☐ Misdemeanor

▼ Felony

Charge Description Child Abuse CHARG Citation #

□ BW

□ BW

Counts

☐ Domestic Viol Inj.

□ Domestic Viol Inj.

X FS Ord.

☐ Misdemeanor

Statute/Ordinance # 827.03.1

Bond Amount NO BOND

☐ Writ Att.

Court Case #

Reasoning

200

ADMINISTRATIVE

NOT OFFERED

X PC

X PC

RECEIVED

Comments

FEB 1 3 7075

IRCSO

Adults Only

☐ Hold for First Appearance Do Not Bond Out. Reason:

RAL RECOR

The preceding is true to the best of my present knowledge or belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned 12 day of Feb Print or Type Name Roc

Notary / Law Enforcement Officer in Performance

of Official Duties

Personally Known

BOOKING USE ONLY

Kod Received Date / Time 2/12/25 2159

Receiving Deputy (Signature)

Receiving Deputy (Print)

ID. No. / Dis 6009

Officer's / Com

Name (Printed)

Ballester, Andy A741

Marsy's Law Information

Victim's Name:

Marsy's Law rights have been provided to the victim

□ ID Produced

Victim would like to have their information protected

m Employee ID #



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2025-00016169

NARRATIVE



On February 12th, 2025, at 1749 hours, I responde Florida, in reference to a disturbance.	ed to 20th Place and 4th Avenue Southwest in Vero Beach,
Upon arrival, I met with informed me of the following	who were both confirmed to be
by a light green house located at 625 20th Street S	ribed as similar to someone throwing a rock at a garage door. ullet" pass by legs. The incident did not result in any injuries, mage. Both said they were confused and
wearing black shorts and a light red t-shirt standing with both of her hands. was driving the	one during this incident. The video showed a white woman ag in the front yard of a light green house while holding an object dirt bike while singing, and as passed by Lund, called out on as accelerated the dirt bike again, yelled, "Go
where I made contact with Victoria Lund, who was her Miranda rights, which she understood, and she outside with her children when she observed while flipping off several times. Lund stated the	Maps to be 625 20th Street Southwest. I drove to that address, as wearing a black short and a light red t-shirt. I informed Lund of a agreed to speak with me. Lund informed me that she was and driving their dirt bike on the roadway "recklessly" that they both drove back around, at which time, Lund admitted to them off. I asked Lund to specify if she pointed the BB gun at did not shoot at them.
Lund gave me permission to go inside of the hous black and brown in color and long and small, cons	e where I retrieved the BB gun with pellets in it. The BB gun is sistent with and statements.
and transported her to the Indian River County Jai	without intent, consistent with FSS 784.021.1a.
	FEB 1 3 7075
	IRCSO
The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief	CANTRAL RECORDS
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	Sworn and Subscribed before me this 12 day of Feb 2.07 NOTARY/ ASA
Ballester, Andy A741	My comission expires LEO Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Dat 02 Nar Ne	ation of Arrest 4055 41s e of Arrest 2/12/2025 13 ne ewland, Kevin	Vero Beach, following affic Felony stave, Vero	Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor Deach FL 3296 Date of Offense	Fingerpri	Court Case # Victim State of FI Location of Offe Inted Interdisciplination Only Integrated State Court Integrated State Co	□AFIS Alias	☑ Criminal Fing	apons / Seized	19
Loc 38 Per	al Address (street, Apt. 33 Concha Drive manent Address or Pare ver's License Number / 3	e, Sebastian ent's Name of Jun State	<i>r</i> enile	DOB 11/23/19	The second secon	Birth	Phone Phone		Veteran Veteran N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Co-I	* Co Defendant Name (Last, Fi	llection of social	Race	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	dual is to verify ide Date of Bi	ntity and may be shar	□ Arrested □ At Large □ Arrested	☐ Felony ☐ Misder ☐ Juvenile ☐ Felony ☐ Misder	
Pr Cit	rob. Viol. Felony tation#		□Juv PU □Citati	ion □Doi	mestic Viol Inj.	Counts 1 Bond Amount No Bond	✓ F.S. □ Ord.	Statute/Ordinance # 948.06[3848] Court Case # 2020CF1548 anor	
Cit	tation #					Counts Bond Amount	F.S.	Statute/Ordinance # Court Case #	
ag by t	Mandatory Appearance In Court gree to appear at the time this notice to appear, tha	Location (Add Month e and place desig t I may be held in	Day nated to answer the offer contempt of court and a	Year nse charged or warrant for my	Time to pay the fine sul	pscribed. I understand to custody order shall	A.M. F	P.M. RECE	ourt as required
Adu	ults Only	for First Appeara	nce Do Not Bond Out. Re	eason:			,	CENTRAL	SO RECORDS
10. 57 Nar	No. / Dist. 724 me (Printed)	gnature		; ;	Authority this 12 Signature Print or Type Nam Notary / Law Enfor	day of Feb e R. Grandy rement Officer in Per		K. Grandy Received Date / 1 02/12/25 Receiving Deputy Receiving Deputy Receiving Deputy	ime 1330
	OCA STANDARD	Adults Only Hold Mandatory Appearance In Court Agree to appear at the time By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear at the time By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear at the time By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear at the time By this notice to appear at the time By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear at the time By this notice to appear at the time By this notice to appear, the By this notice to appear at the time By this notice to appear at the tim	A055 41st ave, Vero Date of Arrest 4055 41st ave, Vero Date of Arrest 1300 Name Newland, Kevin Race White Scars, Marks, Tattoos Cocal Address (street, Apt. Number) 383 Concha Drive, Sebastian Permanent Address or Parent's Name of Jun Driver's License Number / State N408521130000 / FL * Collection of social: Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Charge Description Prob. Viol. Felony Ctation # PC □Capias/Warrant □BW Mandatory Appearance In Court Agree to appear at the time and place design of this notice to appear, that I may be held in Signature of Defendant / Juvenile Adults Only □Hold for First Appearance In Court Adults Only □Hold for First Appearance In Court Court □ Hold for First Appearance In Court Adults Only □Hold for First Appearance In Court Court □ Hold for First Appearance In Court Adults Only □Hold for First Appearance In Court Court □ Hold for First Appearance In Court	Auton of Arrest 4055 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 3296 Date of Arrest 2/1/2/2025 1300 Date of Offense Date o	accident of Arrest 4055 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 Date of Arrest 1300 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Time of Arrest Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri D2/12/2025 Date of Offense Fingerpri Dat	Authority Holds Charge Description Charge Des	Location of Offense	Comparison of Arrest A055 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Arrest A055 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Arrest A055 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Arrest A052 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Arrest A052 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Arrest A052 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Arrest A052 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Arrest A052 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 See of Beach FL 32960 See o	Location of Arrest 4055 41st ave, Vero Beach FL 32960 Date of Arrest 1300 Date of Arrest 1300 Date of Offerse Fergerprised Date of Offerse Date of Date Date



ndian River county sheriff's office ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Case Report # 24-8500

Arrest Affidavit Report

		^			Λ	T	1	
- 1	V.	н	ĸ	ĸ	н	TI	v	

On	todays date, I Deputy B	. Rudolph #5724 ser	rved the following	Indian River	County wa	rrant as
foll	ows;					

WRT#2020CF1548 VOP/CT1Fleeing & Eluding

No Bond



I have no further involement with this case.

RECEIVED

FEB 13 MITS

CENTRAL REC

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief

ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE

Boc

Sworn and Subscribed before me this

12 day of Feb 2025

NOTARY/ ASA

My comission expires

LEO

Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

0 0		F	T.			
CONTRACT OF A	COUNTY SHERIFF'S	OFFICE	Case Re	port # 25-8500)	Booking #25-364
CLSO REJIT D	ST AFFIDAVIT	11/		st Affidavit ce to appear		Juvenile Arrest Affidavit Juvenile Complaint Affidavit
Vero Be	ach, Florida 32960		Court Case	#2025MM265	A OE	TS# 3/0/155 520
Vero Be Charge Type, check as many as apply Location of Arrest	✓ Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	Octinar	nce Victim	☐Domestic V	iolence	Weapons / Seized
Location of Arrest		Other	Location of C	ffense		
4055 41st Ave \	ero Beach, FL 329	960				
Date of Arrest Time of Arres 12/12/25 1200	t Date of Offense	Aries .	erprinted Identification Only	□AFIS	☑ Criminal	ingerprinted By Glandy
Name Mercado, Devin			- 6	Alias		
Race White			reight Eye of	2020,000	Hair Color	Email Address
Scars, Marks, Tattoos		00 11	45 Bro	-	Bro School Child Atter	nds
Local Address (street, Apt. Number)			*			
1771 GulfstreamAve Ft P					Phone	Veteran
Permanent Address or Parent's Name					Phone	Parent Contacted
Driver's License Number / State	Social Security Number	r DOB	Place O	f Diah	4 - 24 - 1	Y N NA Z
		11/7/2	2003 Stua	rt, FL		Citizen Occupation
* Collection of so Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	ocial security number from ar					
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	Race	Sex	Date of I	Birth or Age	☐Arreste	
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	Race	Sex	Date of E	Birth or Age	☐Arreste	d
Charge Description						
Crim Mischief	DITIONAL	CHE	RGES	Counts 1	F.S.	Statute/Ordinance # 806.13
	DILIONAL	GIII		Bond Amount \$500	1	Court Case # 2025MM265A
□PC ☑Capias/Warrant □B	W □Juv PU □Citat	tion 🔲	Domestic Viol Inj.	□Writ Att.	□Misdem	
Charge Description				Counts	□ F.S.	Ctatute (Outline and II
Citation #				Counts	☐ 1.5.	Statute/Ordinance #
Citation #				Bond Amount		Court Case #
□PC □Capias/Warrant □B	W □Juv PU □Citati	ion 🔲 🗆	Domestic Viol Inj.	□Writ Att.	□Misdem	eanor
Location (Address, Court, Room #)					
Mandatory Appearance In		H.				
Court	Day	Year	Time]A.M. 🗆	P.M. RECEIVED
I agree to appear at the time and place de	esignated to answer the offen	nse charged	or to pay the fine su	scribed. I understand	that should I willfo	ully fail to appear before the court as required
by this notice to appear, that I may be hell Signature of Defendant / Juvenile	Signature of Juv. Pa	Waltalit for II	ily allest of a take if	ito custody order snai	De Issued.	
	Signature of Juv. Pa	arent / Custo	oian	Released to : (Name	e)	Date FEB 1 3in/4//
Adults Only Hold for First Appe	arance Do Not Bond Out. Re					IRCSO
Э Полатот с изсъррел		ason:				Receiving Deputy (Print)
The preceding is true to the best of my pr	esent knowledge or belief.		Sworn to and subs	cribed before me, the	undersigned	Receiving Deputy (Print) Rivera Received Date (Time
Officer's / Complainant's Signature	5/1	6.	Signature		, 20	Received Date / Time
ID. No. / Dist.	160	000	Print or Type Name			2/12/25 1230
A765/5862			Notary / Law Enfor of Official Duties	cement Officer in Per	formance	Receiving Deputy (Signature)
Name (Printed) Deputy K. Grandy			Personally K	nown 🗆	ID Produced	Receiving Deputy (Signature) Employee ID # 6100
Contains confident	ial victim's inform	mation				0100



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST AFFIDAVIT

4055 41st Ave Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 22-8500

ninal Mischief d \$500				
		E		
- 3				
			·	
			*-1	
				RECEIVED
4				
	:			- 907A
		A 1		FEB 1 3 ZUV
				IRCSO
ng is true to the best of my knowledge or belief				CENTRAL REC
,		oscribed before me this		Whi.